
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5142
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2015
LOCAL GROCERY STORES BY E COMMERCECOMPANY
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether United States e-commercegiant Amazon`s Indian arm is working on abusiness model to involve local grocerystores in its network, in consultation withthe Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI
NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) & (b): As per records, there is no information available in this regard.
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